

AVIANCA GROUP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

REPORTS JULY 2025 TRAFFIC

Bogota, Colombia – August 13, 2025. Traffic Report. Avianca Group International Limited affiliated passenger airlines (“AGIL” or “the Group”) transported 3.4 million passengers in July 2025; a 1.8% increase when compared to July 2024. AGIL’s total capacity deployment increased by 7.8%, to 6.3 billion ASKs from 5.9 billion in the same period of 2024. Total RPKs for the period increased by 8.5% to reach 5.4 billion in July 2025, from 5.0 billion in July 2024. Departures in July 2025 increased by 0.2% to 22.3 thousand from 22.3 thousand in the same period of 2024.

Noteworthy Results - Passenger Segment

- International operation ASKs for July 2025 increased by 12.1% year-on-year. July 2025 RPKs increased by 10.9%, with an 84.4% Load Factor. Departures for July 2025 increased by 15.4% year-on-year.
- Domestic ASKs for July 2025 decreased by 12.1% year-on-year, with a 3.0% decrease in RPKs and a Load Factor of 90.6%. Departures decreased by 10.8% year-on-year.

Passenger Segment	July			Cumulative		
	2025	2024	% Var.	2025	2024	% Var.
Total						
Passengers carried (Thousands)	3,430	3,370	1.8%	21,033	21,840	-3.7%
ASKs (Millions)	6,385	5,922	7.8%	41,158	36,421	13.0%
RPKs (Millions)	5,446	5,018	8.5%	32,282	29,751	8.5%
Load Factor	85.3%	84.7%	0.6 p.p.	78.4%	81.7%	-3.3 p.p.
Departures	22,390	22,355	0.2%	151,956	150,654	0.9%
Block Hours	54,268	51,172	6.1%	354,798	329,853	7.6%
Stage Length	1,474	1,371	7.5%	1,398	1,277	9.5%
International						
Passengers carried (Thousands)	1,629	1,469	10.9%	9,553	8,618	10.8%
ASKs (Millions)	5,460	4,869	12.1%	34,505	28,796	19.8%
RPKs (Millions)	4,608	4,154	10.9%	26,974	23,757	13.5%
Load Factor	84.4%	85.3%	-0.9 p.p.	78.2%	82.5%	-4.3 p.p.
Departures	10,809	9,366	15.4%	68,832	57,688	19.3%
Block Hours	40,279	35,710	12.8%	254,448	217,798	16.8%
Stage Length	2,557	2,635	-3.0%	2,530	2,591	-2.4%
Domestic						
Passengers carried (Thousands)	1,800	1,901	-5.3%	11,480	13,222	-13.2%
ASKs (Millions)	925	1,053	-12.1%	6,653	7,625	-12.7%
RPKs (Millions)	838	864	-3.0%	5,308	5,994	-11.4%
Load Factor	90.6%	82.0%	8.6 p.p.	79.8%	78.6%	1.2 p.p.
Departures	11,581	12,989	-10.8%	83,124	92,966	-10.6%
Block Hours	13,989	15,462	-9.5%	100,351	112,055	-10.4%
Stage Length	463	461	0.5%	460	461	-0.2%

Operating Fleet

- The passenger operating fleet during July 2025 consisted of 15 Widebody and 134 Narrowbody aircraft. Furthermore, Wamos operating fleet comprised of 13 Widebody aircraft, and the Cargo operating fleet included 8 Freighters in the same period.

Passenger Operating Fleet			
WB	15	NB	134
B787-8	15	A319	8
		A320 Ceo	79
		A320 Neo	47
Wamos Operating Fleet			
WB			13
A330			13
Cargo Operating Fleet			
Freighters			8
A330 F			8

Noteworthy Results - Cargo Segment

- Cargo ATKs in July 2025 increased by 8.4% year-on-year, with a 6.4% RTKs increase as compared to July 2024 and a Load Factor of 61.6%. Departures in July 2025 decreased by 2.8% year-on-year.

Cargo Segment	July			Cumulative		
	2025	2024	% Var.	2025	2024	% Var.
Cargo Ton	43,656	42,585	2.5%	317,223	317,500	-0.1%
ATKs (Thousands)	228,873	211,048	8.4%	1,648,946	1,540,666	7.0%
RTKs (Thousands)	140,915	132,411	6.4%	1,006,824	950,582	5.9%
Load Factor	61.6%	62.7%	-1.2 p.p.	61.1%	61.7%	-0.6 p.p.
Departures	751	773	-2.8%	5,576	6,348	-12.2%
Block Hours	2,877	2,738	5.1%	21,182	22,637	-6.4%

Glossary

Available Seats Kilometer (ASK).

Available seat kilometers represent aircraft seating capacity multiplied by the number of kilometers the seats are flown.

Revenue Passenger Kilometer (RPK).

Revenue passenger kilometers represent the number of kilometers flown by revenue passengers.

Available Ton Kilometer (ATK).

One Tons carried one kilometer (whether occupied or not).

Revenue Ton Kilometer (RTK).

Revenue ton kilometers represents the total cargo tonnage transported multiplied by the number of kilometers the cargo is flown.

Percentage Point (PP).

The difference between two percentages is termed as percentage point. Percentage point is used to show the changes in an indicator with respect to its previous standings. One percentage point is also equal to 100 basis points.

Contact:

Investor Relations

ir@avianca.com

About avianca

Avianca, part of Abra Group, encompasses Avianca — a Star Alliance member — LifeMiles, Avianca Cargo, and Wamos Air. In passenger transportation, Avianca, with over 105 years of operation since its founding in 1919, is the leading airline in Colombia, Ecuador, and Central America. It operates one of the largest air networks in Latin America, offering 172 routes, more than 700 daily flights, and a fleet of 147 Airbus Family and 15 Boeing 787 Dreamliner aircraft, connecting over 80 destinations across 28 countries in the Americas and Europe. In 2024, Avianca transported nearly 38 million customers and operated more than 258,000 flights. Its loyalty program, LifeMiles, is one of the largest in Latin America, with over 14 million members and more than 350 partner merchants. In cargo transportation, Avianca Cargo is the leading operator in various markets across the Americas, connecting over 60 destinations through its 190 weekly cargo flights, passenger flight network, and interline agreements. Additionally, Wamos Air, a world leader in air charter and wet lease services based in Spain, strengthens the Group's global reach by providing flexible, high-quality aviation solutions. For more information, visit www.avianca.com

Appendix

Due to changes in metrics, the following is a reconciliation of the 2025 Cargo Segment results.

Cargo Segment	2025												Cumulative	
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December		
Cargo Ton	46,988	41,898	42,408	53,257	47,814	41,203	43,656							317,223
ATKs (Thousands)	252,522	217,197	220,095	267,635	238,503	224,120	228,873							1,648,946
RTKs (Thousands)	145,386	130,894	136,890	163,669	152,354	136,716	140,915							1,006,824
Load Factor	57.6%	60.3%	62.2%	61.2%	63.9%	61.0%	61.6%							61.1%
Departures	898	742	683	987	811	704	751							5,576
Block Hours	3,344	2,761	2,568	3,742	3,111	2,778	2,877							21,182